

## ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਜਲੰਧਰ, ਕਪੂਰਥਲਾ

## I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR, KAPURTHALA

**Centre of Training and Placement** 

Ref. No. IKGPTU/T&P/. 236.....

Dated 24 04 25

Directors/HoDs (All Academic Departments)
All the University Campuses
I K Gujral Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar

Sub: Regarding the Consent to participate in upcoming Campus Placement Drives at IKG PTU Campuses for batch passing out in 2026.

## Dear Sir/ Madam

Centre of Training & Placement, I K Gujral Punjab Technical University is in process of scheduling the Campus Placement Drives for the students going to pass out in 2026. While approaching the MNCs for Campus Placements, we suppose to share the pool of willing students. It is also noticed that the participation count during the Campus Placement Drives was very low in the past.

So the students who are willing to participate in Campus Placement Drives are required to fill the Consent Form by clicking at link mentioned below. It is pertinent to mention that students who do not submit their Consent Form will not be allowed to participate in any Campus Placement Drives.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1BuRuytBhB35LaVkZ4W3Y5FtrpMyDXN3wngfR4y8NM58/edit

You are requested to kindly direct the Training & Placement Faculty Coordinator of your respective Campus/department to share the information with the concerned students. Last date to fill the Consent Form is 28-April-25 before 1100 hrs.

With profound regards

Mohit Jain 24-04-2025

Assistant Registrar (T&P)

CC:

- 1. SVC: For kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. Registrar: For kind information
- 3. Head (CT&P): For kind information
- 4. Deputy Director (T&P):For kind information
- 5. File

"Propelling Punjab to a prosperous Knowledge Society"

I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University

Jalandhar-Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala -144 603. Phone: 01822-282580 **E-mail**: placements@ptu.ac.in **Website**: www.ptu.ac.in